# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Franco UGO	12/09/2004
Guido GENISIO	12/09/2004
Stefano MAGLIONE	12/09/2004
Paolo CIAMPI	12/09/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTS Cashpro S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Statale 17	
City:	Bollengo (Torino)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	10012	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12172493

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jbrady@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005134.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Almeter

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021235 FRAME: 0889

500592094

\$40 00 8 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021235 FRAME: 0890 **ASSIGNMENT** 

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1,00) or the equivalent

thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to

UGO Franco, GENISIO Guido, MAGLIONE Stefano, and CIAMPI Paolo,

all subjects of Italy,

by CTS Cashpro S.p.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy,

located at Via Statale 17, 10012 Bollengo (Torino), Italy, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, we the said

UGO Franco, GENISIO Guido, MAGLIONE Stefano, and CIAMPI Paolo,

do hereby sell and assign to said CTS Cashpro S.p.A., and their successors and

assigns, all our rights, titles and interests in and for the United States of America, in

and to the invention of

"EQUIPMENT FOR THE AUTOMATIC DEPOSIT OF BANKNOTES"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

thereof, executed on 9 December, 2004 and all United States Letters Patent

which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and

extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters

Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said CTS Cashpro S.p.A., their

successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for

which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further document or

instrument which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said

above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any

continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021235 FRAME: 0891

reissue application or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CTS Cashpro S.p.A.

Signed this \_9th\_\_\_ \_day of\_\_December\_ 2004

> (UGO Franco)

(GENISIÓ

Guido)

Stefano)

Paolo)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021235 FRAME: 0892** 

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008**